Fire Marshal’s Office

825 N. McDonald Street

Suite 140

COLLIN COUNTY McKinney, Texas 75069
972-548-5576

975-548-5574 fax

www.collincountytx.gov

COLLIN
COUNTY

July 19, 2017

TO: Commissioners’ Court

FROM: Jason Browning, Fire Marshal

RE: Interlocal Agreement for Fire Inspections and Fire Plan Review-

City of Farmersville — Amendment No. 4

Honorable Court,

I respectfully request the Court to consider and approve the attached contract amendment
to extend the ILA contract providing the City of Farmersville fire inspection and fire plan
review services from October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018. Section 352.019 (C)
of the Texas Local Government Code provides the ability to the Fire Marshal’s Office to
enforce orders and decrees within a municipality in the county when specifically required
to do so by interlocal agreement.



